Page 2 of 4

Vol. 483 Page 11698

BENJ. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS

Benj. Franklin Plaza
One S.W. Columbia Street
Portland, Oregon 97258

DARLENE ROZMAN 370042-1

TTIC 38-26000 ; resolution in the second sec

Benii Lianglin Liaza and the restriction of the Benii Lianglin Liaza and the restriction of the restriction

works first box permanen, or ma since the household takens

Lingua gan mang pipang pagang ang magang mga ng pagang n SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

included the property of the p

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 19 21 st day of July 19 83

ได้ ที่ 60 มีที่เพียง เกม คระมีม คระ ไปคระมีมาคุม3

among the Grantor, C. N. RATHBUN AND ROSALEA RATHBUN

HARRY M. HANNA

้ารับบริเพาะที่สารีเด็น เพราะน้ำลูก เมื่อ เมลิกาล "ระดับเทือด" เกาะที่ ประชุม เกิดเกาะล้วย การกระด้วย ere district (herein "Borrower").

(herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, BENJ. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION EXXECUTION (CORPORATION OF CORPORATION OF CO organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, whose address is One S.W. Columbia Street, Portland, Oregon 97258 (herein "Lender").

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the KLAMATH , State of Oregon: County of

A parcel of land situated in the NENNEN Section 30, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" iron rod at the Section Corner Common to Sections 19, 20, 29, 30; thence South 00° 10' 14" East 680.11 feet along the East line of Section 30 to a 5/8" iron rod on the Northerly right of East line of Section 30 to a 5/8" iron rod on the Northerly right of way line of Oregon State Highway 422; thence South 63° 16' 02" West 251.92 feet along the Northerly right of way line of said Highway 422 to a 5/8" iron rod, being the Northwest corner of said parcel, the true point of beginning; thence South 63° 16' 02" West 377.72 feet along the Northerly right of way line of said Highway 422 to a point of curvature; thence continuing along the Northerly right of way of said Highway 422 70.60 feet along the arc of a 542.96 feet radius curve to the right (the long chord bears South 66° 59' 32" West 70.55 feet) to the point of tangency; thence South 70° 43' 2" West 138.10 feet continuing along the Northerly right of way of said Highway 422 to a 5/8" iron rod; thence North 21° 35' 45" West 274.79 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; thence South 86° 52' 43" East 633.90 feet to the true point of beginning. 52' 43" East 633.90 feet to the true point of beginning.

Street production of the control of (Street) one delle Billerier

CHILOQUIN

OREGON 97624

(State and Zip Code)

(herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; tach is thought to the policy because to

July 21. 1983 Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. _(herein "Note"), in the principal sum of TWENTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 - - -Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments,

of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on JULY 1, 2008; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Luberth in all by the Note, prepayment and but characters provided in the best for a second of the provided in the characters as provided in the

OREGON—1 TO 4 FAMILY-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (1) 1 Company (1) Liste (2) Liste (2) Liste (3)

Page 1 of 4 White: File (PUPORC) - Canary: Loan File (PUPOFD) - Pink: Customer (RC)

\$\$.46 EP

370042

The state of the s

that the subject of more secretarial executative account of construct secretarial and the secretarial and Together with the mobile home (described) 1979 Ridgewood 66' x 28', Serial #1421094XU, which is attached and appurtenant thereto, which is attached and appurtenant thereto,

Bourse of CTAD DOUTE BOY 160 7

which has the address of STAR ROUTE BOX 160-1
OREGON 97624
(Street) OREGON 97624

511 And Babt 632,90 feet to the true pouts of beathains.

Estimated theory Bones (1) The state of the

Hortherly right west 274,703 feet to a figuration for the south string for the figuration of the south string for the section of the section

CHILOQUIN

N 9/0/4 (Increm Froperty Address); TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein re-

July 21, 1983 Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated (herein "Note") in the principal sum of THENTY THORSAND AND ODITION (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of TWENTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 - --

of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments,

in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and ; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

If the desired of a market and popular photocolor play the charge in any time insurance poncy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

If the desired of a market and popular photocolor play the charge in the control of the charge of

Page 1 of 4 White: File (PUPORC) - Canary: Loan File (PUPOFD) - Pink: Customer (RC)

70042

OHICUMPORM COVENANTS BOTTOWET and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. 13 (1) A 11 (2) Interest on the Principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. 13 (1) A 11 (2) Interest on the Principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. 13 (1) A 11 (2) Interest on the Principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

terest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust; and a property of the property of

mated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaran seed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior

as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay tion, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3 Application of Payments Upless applicable law provides otherwise all payments received by Lender under the

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Bornetest and principal on any Future Advances.

Response that the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all netices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender recipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the Stazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property in-

lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards, included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require; provided, that Lendershall not require of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due,

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss

Inless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance earrier offers to settle a claim toration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not ex-

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, it is not a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this

Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, a bunner of decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, discount of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required nortgage insurance and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional in-

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear BESTL FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS Alber Breasilist Breakiste

interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment or interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense unless any action because.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with 2 condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereafty condemnation or other taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately the proceeds as it equal to that proportion which the amount of the Sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately the proceeds paid to Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower, that the condemnor offers to the late of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking with

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

to Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

entry or successivery.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind; and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, tained shall bind; and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, tained shall bind; and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, tained shall be joint and several. Subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrow-Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower any designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, er at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrunctional use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrunction of the property. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage (Deed of Trust) shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of federal of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of federal of this Mortgage (Deed of Trust). In the event that any provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can flicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not effect other provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

Fundamental determination of the particular Translation

declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transfered by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a inate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold intransfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold intransfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold intransfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold intransfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold intransfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold intensifier by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold intensifier by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold intensifier by devise, descent or by operation of a purchase money, security interest for household appliances, (c) a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold appliances, (e) a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold appliances, (e) a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold appliances, (e) a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold appliances, (e) a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold appliances, (e) a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold appliances, (e) a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any lease

writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration, Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Borrower, (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due fied in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due fied in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due fied in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due fied in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due fied in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due fied in the notice NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice of sale in the manner each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the as may be required by applicable law. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all'sums sesale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trust, and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontrust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontrust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcentained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's ing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's ing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's interest rower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest rower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest row

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to the rents of the Costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's payment of the costs of management of the Property and to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Items and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

25. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. isa des The part of the same of the The state and the state of the rest to the state of the s LEGAL VELLER -Borrower -Borrower dreamed to have been given to Berrower or Lender when given is a STATE OF ORECON, the property of the property the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

(Official Seal)

My Commission expires:

Warlens | Warlens | Warlens | Walunfon | Notary Public for Oregon | REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to nd this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without war-

ncel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to recommend the interest of the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Introduced the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
utes. Lacter of Borranor offerware agree in writing any such application of proceeds to provipely socialism in the figure of the monthly installments referred to in parametr 1 and 2 hazon or charge the parameter of the monthly installments.
ate:
ATE OF OPEGON.)
unty of Klamath)
unty of Klamath) of for second at request of the last transport region of the Control No. RATHBUN and for second at request of the last transport region of the Control No. RATHBUN and the control of the last transport region of the last STAR ROUTE, BOX, 160-1 this 22nd day of July A.D. 19 83
west 10:4 km s o clock 1 m M and of settle of claim for damages, diffect or constant
cotoo ju Aol 1988 wer shall tave for rease to be made reasonable entries upon and inspect areas to be freezing pro
therest from the date. The bereament of the rate payable from time to time on cutstanding particular reads the Northern and the Northern the Principle from time to time on this paragraph is also been been also to the Northern the Principle from time to time on this paragraph is lead to the Northern and the Northern the Principle from time to time on this paragraph is lead to the Northern and the Northern time to time on the paragraph is lead to the Northern time to time on the paragraph is lead to the Northern time to time on the paragraph is lead to the Northern time to time on the paragraph is lead to the Northern time to time on the paragraph is lead to the Northern time to time on the paragraph is lead to the Northern time to time on the paragraph is lead to the Northern time to time on the paragraph is lead to the Northern time to time on the paragraph is lead to the Northern time to